

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No. 41, Page 2, Section 3, Line
2 27, by deleting the phrase "thirty-six" on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "forty";
3 and
4

5 Further amend said resolution and section, Page 5, Line 137, by inserting after all of said section
6 and line the following:
7

8 "Section 5. The senate shall consist of [~~thirty-four~~] twenty-eight members elected by the
9 qualified voters of the senatorial districts for a term of four years. Senatorial districts shall be
10 apportioned as provided for in Article III, Section 7."; and
11

12 Further amend said resolution, Page 5, Section 7, Line 14, by deleting the phrase "thirty-four" on
13 said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
14

15 "~~[thirty-four]~~ twenty-eight"; and
16

17 Further amend said resolution, Page 5, Section 7, Lines 16 and 17 by deleting said lines and
18 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
19

20 "shall not total more than one-fifth the membership of the house of representatives. Each senatorial
21 district shall contain five representative districts."; and
22

23 Further amend said resolution, Page 7, Section B., Line 1, by inserting immediately after the phrase
24 "Sections 3" on said line the following:
25

26 "5"; and
27

28 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
29 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____